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THE UNITED STAT:ZS OF AMERICA
3ANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT 25, 1989

TO wriOM IT MAY CONCER2N:

PHI VAN ChHJC a30Rs 13 JuL 34 (1v 75219)
HOANS THI JUYEN SORN S JAN 37 WIFF
ADIRZSS IN VIETNAM: 16714 DANG VAN NGU

2 10

PHJY NHUAN

T/7P 40 CHI MINA
VEWL #: 45225 '

NHUNS NGUOI CO T=EN TREN DAY DHUDC COI NHU TaM DY TIZU-CHUAN OE DINH-CU
TALI HOA=KY. TUY NHIZN, 3U SUYET-DINH CUSI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEZU-KIEN
CON TUY THJOC VAD CUJC PHONG-VAN CUS VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU H0A-KY V& LET=Ua VIZC KHAY SUC KHUE VA4 THU=NGAIEM Y-TES CAN
THIET. JE €O SU CHAP-THJAN CUJI CUN3 CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC
KHI RCI KHOI VicT=NAM, MIT NGUDT CAN CC SUC KH?E TDHXT ScP Va4 HOI DU
NHUNS S1IEU=KIZN CUA LULT DI-TRU HOA-KY,

VI THE, TRING TRUONG H2IP NHUNG NGUUI NaY DUOC CHINHM=QJUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT=CANH, CHUNS TCT YZU CAU UY VI CHO PHEP A0 DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET-NAM NHAUNG TAU-TJC CAN THIZT LIZN=GUAN DEN HO=SO XIN RI2I KHOI
VIcT=NAM, THzC CAHUGNG=TRINA RA CI CG TRAT TU (ODP), Kt CA NHUNG THU-
TUC XHAM SUC-KHQZ, THU-NSHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA JU)DC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NaM CHC P+EP GAP VIIN=-CHUC CC THAM-JQUYEN CZUA CHINHA=PHY rNA-KY DE
DUQOC PHCHNG-VAN.

JIEU KIEN JUOC CINA-=CU TaI HOA-XY CUA EAT CU NSUJI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, CU THZ KHONS CCN H#4IFU LUC NUA, T&ONsS MOT SO TRUONS AO0P, 8AOQ
SCM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, 2EN TUODI 21, H4Y QUA 03I,

(V4]

INC!

<EFUGE;0nns§mTIo~ AFZAIRS

90P-1
077853 3117043



Orderly Departur2 Program
American tmbassy
APD San Francisco 94346

PHI VAN MANH IV Number = 76219

SPRING TX

The enclosad information peartains to your interest in the Orderly
Jeparture Program. Plaase read and follow 2all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter.,

you must ALWAYS refer *o the IV number exactly as it appears
above.

ODP files are being reviewad by category priority. The attached
Letter of Introauction has been issued os a result of your
relative’s file category cominy up on our priority schedulea.

You may have othar family members whose files have not yet been
reviowed. Their files will be reoviewed once we have complated
the review of all nijhzr priority categorizs and reach the
category of the cases of your remaining relatives.

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility.,
however, can only be made after thay have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain reguired moedical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determinad by UJ.S5S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnams, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet tha requirements of U.S5S. immigration laws.

Therefore, should thes2 individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we requ2st that they be permitted to undertake
in Yietnam all formalities oand processing connected with their
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departures ®rozrams
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Vieotnamese authoritias to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations.,
including marriage, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CCGM /AIE
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‘EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

OCT 25, 1989

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PHI VAN CHUC BORN 13 Jut 34 (1Iv 75219)
HOANG THI DJUYEN - BORN S JAN 37 HIFE
ADORESS IN VIETNAM: 1671646 DANG VAN NGU

P10

PHU NHUAN

T/ HO CHI MINH
VEWLR: 46225 )

NHUNS NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAT HOA=-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAD CUJC PHONG=VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA=-KY VA KET=2UA VIZC KHAM SUC KHUE VA THU=-NGHIEM Y=-TE CAN
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNS CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-XY, VA TRUOC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN CQ SUC KHQ2E TOT OEP va HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT DI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YZU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAIX
VIET=-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HU-SO XIN RNI KHOI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHAUONG=TRINH RA DI CO TRAT TU (O0P), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC KHAM SUC-XHOZ, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUOC PHONG-VAN.

DIEU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU Tal HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO'
THU NAY, CO THE KHONS CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONS MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO ‘
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-DI, DEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DDI. '

cCou R WEMBASSY
QEFUGE%'fomB'k‘ATION AFFAIRS

oDP~-1
07788 0117043
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE:
Iv‘ #
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Copies) I-1T1: Y .

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
interned in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM L) 1792/ CLI/C
Last Middle First

Current Address:

(V)
Date of Birth: /O30, Place of Birth: Af=., %7, :5

Previous Occupation (before 1975) %J/)L o< )#/Q/l//l//
(Rank & Position) ' '

]

' /-
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates: Fram (/¢ .;4/‘14 ) T o5 pE /,4{ /
Years: O Hontllxs: Days:

SPONSOR'S NAME: L) rsaas atond  (Som )

! Address and Tel%ho% ﬁﬁer

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietpam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

Prparsg . T/ - dutes]

L23D

wrtle.
ad

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS':(if different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION



QUESTI ONNATRE FOR EX-POLITIOAL PATSONER IN VIETNAN

1. BASIO INPORMATION ON APPLICANT IN VIETNAN. -

1) Full name of Ex-FPolitical prisoner : PHI-VINCEHGC
Z) Date and Place of birth : July 13, 1934 at Kien-An Province.
3) Position, rank before April 1975 : Major, Chief of Logistics (J!)
Ranger High Command, ARVN.
Military Serial number : 54/20 3, 830.
1) Month, date, year arrested : June 1}, 1975.
5) Monin, date, year out of carp ¢ May 6, 1981,
€) Present malling address : 16/1} Déng=~van-~ Ngit street, 10th Ward,
Phu~-Nougn District, Ho-Chi-Mirh City, Vietnam.
7) Current address ¢ 16/1u DAng-van-Ngu street, 10th Warg,
Phu-Nauan District, Ho-Chi-Minh City, Vietnam.
8) Training : - Officer Trainlng School, Nia~-Trang in 1963.
- Ranger Training Courss in 196l.

IX. LIST FULL NAME, DATE O QIHT'HAND £LACE OF BIRTH OF EX-pOILITICAL
FRISONER AFD JELATIVES.

L Full nawe _________ gDate of birta:Place of birth: Relstionship

1 : PHI-VgN-cifc sJuly 13, 193L: Kier- AL : Applicant.

2 : HOXNG-THI-DUYEN : 1637 :  Xiern-Ar : Wife.

3 PH{xN-'L'HAI 3CX¥ :Jgn. 06, 1956: Saigon : Son~ir-law,

h + PHI=-TE] BACE- TUYET :0ct. 20, 1956:: Saigon : Daughter.

5 : PHAW-TC- gNH :Sept.17, 197%4: Salgon : Grand-daughter.
6 - *5V~DUV-'FI-TAI +May 18, 197¢: Saigon ¢ Grard-son.

7 : PIAM-DUTY-KHANG :Juvly 17, 19€5: Saigon : Grand-son.

. . .
[ 2 - .
s -

A. Relgtive of accorpeny withh Ex-toliiical Prigoner to be colisisted
for U.S. Comiry :

?9,3-----_?9}}_9999 ...... jlabe of birth:Flace of birtk:Sex: 3315?9}93:9?5&;2
1 : PHI-vEN-cHfiC sJuly 13, 1934 Kién—ﬁn : M : M: gpplicant.
2 : HOANG= THI- DU YEN : 1937 :  Kien-an : F: N : Wife.

3 :/__.PuIﬂf;'!HI J#G;W :0ct. 20, 1656 Salwpern + M : S : Daughter.

L : PHAM-TU-ANH tSept .17, 1876: Saigon ¢ F : S :Granddaughter
5 PH,&F-DUY—THAI :May 18, 1979: Salgorn t M: S : Grand-son.
6 : PHAM-DUY-KHAXG :July 17, 198s: Saigon : M: S : Grand-son.

7 : PHAM-THAI-SO¥ Jan. 06, 1956:  3algon M : M: Jor-in-law.

LX ] .o
oo

.
.
L -
(3 -

)
LEC N ] C oo



- 2 -
B. COMPLETE FAMILY LISTING (1living/dead) OF EX-FPOLITICAL PRISONER.
1) Father : PEI-VAN-TENG (dead).
2) Mother : NOGUYEN-THI-ME (dead).

3) Spouse : HOANG=-THI-DUYER
) Former spouse : No.

5) Children : 1) PHI-VAN-MgNH 4) PHI=-VAN-B{C
2) PHI-QUANG-DIEU 5) PHI-TH] QUYNH-HOA.
3) PHI-DANG-HUNG. &) PHI-TH] MINH-CHAU.

7) PHI-TH] BACH-TUYET.
6) Siblings :
- PHI-VAN-3XNG, & Parway Boulevard, TX. 75016.
- PHI-VEN-SOY, Vietnar.
- PHI-vZN-ml¥H  Frarce.

ITY. RELATIVES QUTSIDE VIETN AM.-

1) Closest relatives in the US :

_Foll pame :_Relatlonsnlp : ___ _Address
PHI-VAN- MAFH (Engineer):  Son : ring
PET- QU ARG~ DI U ( :  Son : Tox ¥ring,
PHI-DANG-EUNG (Student):  Sou : oxas
PEY-VAN-DHC  (Student): Son : é Maye,
PHI-THI QUYNH-HOA(Tpaeder): Daughter CA
PHI-THI MIFH-CH AU ( : Daughter : Refugee Catp, Galang, Indonesia.
PHI-VAN- BXKG :  Brother s ) . TX.

CopPeELL

2) Closest relatives In the other foreign countrigs.-

PHI-VAN-BYFH Brother Frarce.
V. HAVE YOU SUBMITTED THE APPLICATION FOR FANMILY REUNIFICATION UNTIL NOw.-
Yes [l(/
- Tese applicatlons have replied from Bangkok ODP_relatives to the
ODP for Vietnam 2  WNo /X/ LOY : ¥c /X/

V. GOMMENT RENARKS.-

- T have subnittedd application for fanily reurnification since 1983
and again in 1985, and one morae in 1988.

- Pleass request the US Goverrment sponsored my famn’ly under tne ODF's
and issue me a Letter of Intrnoductior in order to obtaln from Vietnarese
Avtherities for Exit-Permit.

he

Sigiature ' July 1ith, 1988,

.-‘—_—»

VI. Enclogsure : - 1 photocopy of Release certificate. - photo.
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v
ODP CHECK FORM |

Date: /¥'/(f( g%7

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

N/ < o~y
Name: %4é wﬁ» Cb/
Date of Birth: Mﬂ /2 &g(\‘

Address in VN ////(\‘ %ﬂ% /w“ /D@( ?%ﬂ %/WZ‘ .
T itk [ [

Spouse Name: ﬁ%%%JQ tl/ -blﬂkéh

Number of Accompanyléf Relatlves (XZ‘\

Reeducation Time:

IV &%é
VEWL 4 LCZZﬁ/ )D/KZ( UN

N
Years _____ Months Days

I-171 : Yes; No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes No.

Special List #

i g and

Sponsor: .
OWing TA
T 14 ‘ C
Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)
/

Sincerely,

.————-—""’——,—
KHUC MINH THO

Tel. #



HOl DONg Quan Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAD
NGUYEN VAN G0
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN XiM DUNG
TRAN TH| PHUONG

Ban Chdp Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
1st vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General

TRAN TH| PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

CO Van boan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Date JUN 0 4 j949

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: PHI VAN CHUC

Date of Birth: YULY-13-34

IV#: _076219

VEWL #: 46225

Dear Sir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with .the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely you

inh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by . PHT VAN _MANH
as shown in the attachments.




HOl bong Qudn Tr)
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NCUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NCUYEN VAN CIO1
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HEP LOWMAN

TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THf PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

XHUC MINH THO'
President

NGUYEN QUYNH Gia0
18t Vice-President

TRAN KiM DUNG
2nd Vice-President

NCUYEN VAN GiOI
Secretary General

TRAN TH] PHUONG
Deouty Secretary

NCUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

CO van boan
Advisory Committee

HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

Date JUN 0 4 969

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: PHI VAN CHUC

Date of Birth: YULY-13-34

IV#: 076219

VEWL #: 46225

Dear 8ir/Madam:

In reference to the case above we request your
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
because the applicant never did receive the original
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority.

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above.

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten-
tion regarding this case.

Sincerely you

inh Tho (Mrs.)_

President

Enclosures,

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by . PHT VAN MANH

as shown in the attachments,.
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QUESTIONNATRE FOR EX-POLITIOAL PRISONER IN VIETN AM

BASIO INFORMATION ON APPLICART IN VIETRAM.-

Date and Plece of birth
Poslition,
RNanger Hiph
Military Serial number
Monith, dote,
Month, date,
Present 1ngiling addresz

Pnu-x\huan District,
16/1) Dnrx'v-vm‘-)\[,u atreet,

Current address :

Pnu—l\huan Digtrict,
Training : - Officor T ainirg School,

yesr arrested
year out c¢f carp ¢
4’: 16/14. Dt.m:-‘ux:-u,su sircets, 10th Ward,
Ho-Chi-Minh City, Vietnan.

10th VWard,

Full name of Ex-Political prisoner :
s July 13,
rark before Arril 1975 :
ARVN.

Comand,.

Yajor,

: s4/203,83¢C.

June 1L, 197S.

r‘;:'\ 6 1981

PHI-VIN-CH{C
193! at Kien-M Province.
Chief of logistics (JY)

ilo-Chi-Minh City, Vietnan.

- Ranger 1raining Course in 196l.-

pv

.—L.

JI. LIST FULL NAIME, DATZ OF

THaND TLACE

Or

Fha-Trang in 1963.

BIRTH OF EX~PO0LiITICAL

PRI SOKER A¥D ‘?;3Lﬂ"‘ IY1E3

Py T Full name__________ gPnke of birth:Place of birth: Relatlonship

1 : PHI-VAN-CHfC ¢July 13, 193 Kien-An ¢ Applicant.

2 : BOMNG-THI-DUYER 1937 :  Kien-An : Wife. .

3 ?HA'M-THAI SO :Jan. 06, 1956;: Saigon : Son=-in-law.

L PHI ™Y B.QC‘i—TUYET :0ct. 20, 1956:: Saigon : Danghter. ;
5 : PHAM-T{- AN :Sept.17, 1976:  Satgon : Graud-daughter .
6 : PHAM-DIY-THAT tMay 10, 1979:  Saigon :* Grand- son.

7 : PHAM-DUY-KHAKG :July 17, 1985: Salzon : Grand-son.

A. Relative of nccompany with Ex-Political

?risoner to

be colisisted

" for U.S. Cowntry

'Date of birth Place of birth: §Sex: MS Relationsbip

Ko & . Full name _____:Date of birth:Place of birth:Sex:Ms :Relationship

l : PHI-VXN=- cuiC .July 13. 193.'.;.: Yign-!’n :»M : M: Applicant.

2 : HOANG—THI-wm 1937 : Kien-An : F: M: Vife.

3 : PHI-THI BACH-TUYET :0ct. 20, 1956: Salgon ¢ M : S : Daughter.

L ¢ ‘PHAM-TU-ANE :3e;t.17, 1976:  Salgon : F : S :Granddaughter

5 PHAM—DUY-THAI tMay 18, 1979 Saigon :t M: S : Grand-son.

6 : PHAM-DUY-KHANG :July 17, 1985: Saigon :.M: S : Grand-son.

7 : PH{\M—THZI-S(TN sJun. 05, 1956; Saigon : ¥ :.M: Sn-in-1gw.
'ac[(.l:r,c“ v Ahe U.C lA /2.,

’
L3

< fmxl Ml (:,\,)
4
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. B. COMPLETE FAMILY LISTING (1iving/dead) OF_EX-POLITICAL PRISONER.

1) Father : PEI=-VAN-TENG (dead).
2) Mther : I.GIYLN THI- M¢ (Gead).

3) Spouse : liOANG=TH]-DUYER
}) Former spouvse : Ko.
5) Chilcéren : 1) PHI-VEH-Mal l}) FUI-VAN-DUC
) 2) PuI-guane-priv 5} PHI-TH] QUYNH-HOA.
3} DT DRI NG 6} PIY-THI MINH-CH qU
. ' ‘ 7) Pl - "HI TACH- TUYET.
6) Siblings .
- PHT-\"V\'-"L’H\G, 655 Parwoy Bevlevard, TX. T7S019.
- PHI-VAR-30N,  Vietnon.
- PHT-VIE- " Prance.

IXII. RELATIVES OU'"3IDIL VIS AM,-

1) Closest relphiveg in the U3 @

Full nawe 3_Relationghis : = = | Addre sy
PHI-VEN-MANH (lnigineer):  Son :
Pd1-CU ANG-DI E{n ( : 3o : £ T T - -
PHI-DANG-IIUNG (Student): Son : ¢ras3
PRI-VAN-DIC  (Student): Son A G .. Maye,
PrI-THI QUINI-T0A(Trader) : Daughtor : 2 cA
PET-THI MINM-CERU( :  Doughter T Refuopze ('at"q, Galang, Indonesia.
© PHI-VAN- BXN3 : Bro siier : , X
- CePPEIA

2) Closest relativea in_ine_cther foreign countries.-

- S g "evmmoe o - -

PHI-VAR-BINH Brother . Frarce.
IV. HAVE YOU SURMITTED '"HE APFLICATION FOR FaAMILY REUNIFICSTION UNTIL NOW.-
_ Yes /X/
- These apglicationa have replied from benrkok ODP_relatives to the
ODP for Vietnanm ? Ko /X/ LOI : Yo %/

VY. COMMIRT REMARKS.-

- I have subnittedd application for family rveunificetion sirce 1983
and again 3n.19%Y4, and one more in 1QEE.

- Please request the US Government sponscred my {amily under the ODP's _
and issue me a Letter of Introduction in order to obtain frcm Vietnanese .

Authorities for Exit-Peruit.

Siznature : July 1h%h, 1988.

VI. Enclosure : - 1 photocony ¢f Pelease certificate. - phote.
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Extrait des minutes du Greffe du Tribunal

Kixte de Saigon

DU,5 NOVEWBRE 1947
Acte de notoriété tenant lieu d'acte de
naissance de PHI VAN CHUC

L'an mil neuf cent quarante sept et
le cing du mois de Novembre, & neuf heures ;

Par devant noua,,.J. iAUTRST,.;Juge_
de Paix p. i. de la ville de Saigon, étantﬁgn-
notre cabinet, sis a la Justice de Paix'dé-ia:
dite ville, N° II5, boulevard Charnar, assistg
de Kr. TRAN QUANG NHIEU, Greffeir et de Mr.
TRAN VAN .TAI, Interpréte assermenté pour la
langue vi-8tnamienne ;

ONT ~ CONMPARU .:

I°) Monsieur DUONG VAN GIAX, 40
ans, Aéjudahé Chef & la Bas; mifitai;e de
Saigon, carte d'identité N° 252.958 de la
B. M, F. S. ; ' '
"7 2°) Monmisur NGUYEN VAN SI, 30 -
ans, Sergenfjh la Baée militgife;.de:Saigdn,,

e e e s

. carte d'identité N° 252.934 de la B. M. F. S.




3°) Monsieur BUI 'CHUC;’.44 ans,
Sargent hlla Base Militaire de Saigon, carte
d'identité N° 252,925de la B. X. F. S, 3}

. 4°) lionaieur NGUYEN VAN XUNG, 36 ans,
Sergant k.la Base Militnire de Saigon, N® Kle
14,297, carte d'identité délivré lea 3 Janvier
par la Base‘militaire da Saigon

Lesguels témoinﬂ‘pour rendre hommage A
1a viéritdéd et amerment prdalablement pré&té, nous
. ont déclard st attesté connaftre parfaitenent
le jeune FHI VAN CHUC et savoir qu'il est né
le I3 JUILLET 1934'h Kim-son (Xi8nan-Tonkin),
de PHI VAN TANG ¢t de NGUYEN THI ME ;

Et qu'il est & leur connalssance, que
les causes pour 1es§ualles &on pére PHI VAN
TANG ne peut obtenir la représentation de son
acte de naissance provienngnt de la destruction
des registras de 1'gtat-Civil de ia province
de Xién-an (Tonkin), par suiée de faits de

gue}ra ;
~ Desquels faits que les témoins sus-
nommés nous ayant certifiés sinciéres etv véri-
tables, n&us avons délivré le présent acte de
notoriété pour suppléer b.l'acte de naissance
du jeuns PHf VAN CHUC ;

A lteffet de constituer le dossier
militaire de 8aon pire ; )

Et ce, en conrqrmité des ar@icles 90,
paragraphe deux, du décret du I6 Février I92I
et cing de 1l'arrété du I3 Mars 1936 ; '



zt les ¢

én0ins ont aigné avec nous,

notre Greffier et notre Inteirite apris lec~

ture et traduc
Signé

TRAI VAN TAI,

§I, BUI CHUC

En marge

Enregist

tion ;

J. LAUTRET, TRAN QUANG IHIEU,
DUONG VAN SGIAM, NGUYEN VAN
st NGUYE' VAN XUNG ;

8st derits la mention suivante

ré au 3& bureau de Saigon (aj),

le six  Novembra 1947,

Folio :
Regu @
Signé :

3. Case : IIY
Dix piastres,

Illigible.

B T g e e b e S s T
Pour expédition conforme

Saigon, le 25 Février I953
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VIET-NAM CONG-HOA Lue sao y ban chinh §é tai phong Luc-Su Toa lloa-Giai Saigo
¥81-CAO PHAP-VIEN ss _ A6N/HET (1) HIBY/
TOA HOA - GIAI E—
S AIG%N Ngay a4 thdng A0 uam IOGL"(l)

- GIAY THE-Vi HON-THU CHO

PHI VAN CHOC wa BOMKG TH] DUYEN

Nim mgt ngan chin triim $7 ngay 14 thing 10 hoi 30 g:lé
Trude mit ching 10i la RUIK XuAG DULG Chanh-An Toa Hoa-uiai
Saigon, 1gi vin-phong chiing 10i, 115, Dai-10 Nguyén-Hu¢ co Luc-si
BOUYEN V.R KEUOND phu-ta
DA TRINH DIEN:
1.— HOUG Vik 2N
o serrsh res
. NGUYER MINH CHAU
9. —

Nhitng nhin chirng niy da tuyén-th¢ va khai qua-quy€t bidt chiic
PHI Vaf CHOC sanh ngly 15-7-1954 tai Kin dn (Kien An)oon
ola PHI VAN 2iNG va BGUYLE THJ Wi
vd HOMi: TH] LUYEN sanb méw 15,7 spd Vy Noas (Ki€o An)oon
ela HOANG V.5 CHUGHI va HGUYEN THY Bx §

Va bitt hai dang c¢6 1am hon-thi bac nhurt ngay @0 thang 8 nim 1955
i lang Yy lhg (Xisu 4n)
Va duyén-co ma y khong co thé xin sao-Iye

hon-thu duoe, la vi oy glao thalg ‘i'ﬂ! dopne

May nhin-ching did xde nhan trén day, nén ching toi phiat gidy the-vi hon-tihng
niy cho duvong-sy d¢ xwr-dung theo lua!, cLi¢u theo Nghi-Binh ngiy 17 thiang 11 nim
1947 clia Tho-Twong Chanh-Phi Lani- Thoi Nam-Phin Viet-Nam. Cic di€u 363 va tiip
theo’ ctia Lo Hinh-ludt Canh cai phat 10i nguy chirng vé viéc Ho tir 2 d€n 5 niim ti va
phat bac tir 200 dén 8,000 ding di dwge doe cho cie nhian-chimg va nguyén-don ngi.c,

Va cic nhan-chiing co k\ tén voi lenu 101 va Luc-Sy sau khi doc lai.

Ky tén khong ro : ,q «
/ e <o % Luc sao y:

/.{‘:/, S'\lf‘(m ng 1\'\. o’ ik An“ ) — nim 193’..&.#
_ ‘ v H‘ ¢ty ‘(‘nunh Luc-Sir,
GIA TIEN: B 2000 O }‘

. A‘~
(1) Chi tiét cin nhic lai m&i \\\
khi xin eap thém bin sao.

R e BT e
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-NAM CONN-HOA
TINN GIA-BINH
QUAN T&N.siNH

XA T84 -y -

CHING CHi SBNB DHUHﬁf'

T 4\,._&’{/
Uy Ban Hinh-Chinh X3_YAy - <#4-v¢, Quin Tin- Binh, Tinh Gia-Djnh

Chirng nhin :

-
Ba HeAMe - Ty ‘o" DLYULN saph nim_19 3% tniJi;r; - O -

va cic tré ké sau day: . “e

10)-Ld' - w0fl - 2eng — sanh nimi6-3-(455 tai pKO - Y@ A

20) I’Hl o 1 F~.01’ H = 1’{’40;\‘ sann nim2o-44 ~1495¢ tai A - Gen

30)_Lau ki 140NN - sanh ndmA2=£1 4377 tai N-T

40) {w: Tl petlile € HAv sanh nimi3-9-4¢o 1y o-T

50)-LAL uAN - PG sanh nim _t €= (< -{9¢qi . T

Go) ortt’. @ et s [ (v sanh niima2-s - t4¢5aj o

70)_LHL - DGR HUNE sanh niim_Zl=2-dzR2ai_ o - | 0

b'o)iaf'— m{' - Toany L. An;l sanh nim.2. 6 ~2-143(- tai__= 0. (el

90) sanh nim tai

100) -sanh nim tai

Tt ¢d vin con manh gioi va sOng duoi sy bZlo-lro‘ cia:

g~¢;’ - M- Gl g,'p

s .\z; TON - QAN 2

ngu tai nbhi s8 ;222 dud

Chuno chi ni x) cdp ch rony sy dg tuy nghi xX-dung.

N Xl\
T,x M °("J -HOA




MET-NAM CONG-BO< o M3y s8 215/BP/155:iG3

XOA HOA-GIAI - - e Kbd 21 x27
- SAIGON 3 § Lyc se0 ybin chéah d¢ tyi Phong Lyc Sy Téa Héa Gili Saigon
v —*123#@——‘ ) L1 nn/u
Ngéy 11 thdng_10 _ndm 1967 _(1)
GIAY THE-VI KHAI-SANH CHO
e L HMYRI3 THT SivER -
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities,

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also
ask for a medical examination.
Our address when writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58

APO San Francisco 96346-0001
Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam
6 Chu-vVan-An
Ha-Noi

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89)
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This is in response to your inguiry of 43{2@( < /47537 regarding the
above mentioned ODP applicants. -

Ve

R R [ R -
A.Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on

olei- X7 )78 . As it appears that the LOI was never received we
are issuing another.

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration.

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition.
While they are not eligible for-inclusion-on the LOI, should they appear-
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time.

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under
the control of the Vietnamese authorities.

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their
names wWill be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in
the U.S.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

U.S. Orderly Departure Program
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EMSASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BPANGKOK, THAILAND

ocTY 27, 1938

TO WnOM IT MAY CONZERN:

PHI YAN CHJC £IRN 1
HOANG THI DJUYEN B3RV

JUuL 34 (1Iv 76219)
JAN 37 WIFE

Lse (ot

ADDRzZSS IN VIETNAM: 10/15% DANG VAN NoU
Ph) aRJgAN
T/ =#c (-] MINS
Vewl s L4505 .

NRJNS NGUJLI LG T:iWN TRWN DAY DULC CuI NHU TAM DU TISU-CHUAN DE DINH=-CU
TALI ROA=KY. TuY NHIZN, 5U QUYZT=LINY CUQT CUNS JE HOY DU NIEU-KIEN
LON TUY THICCO VAY LULL DHONG=VL. D% VIEN-=ZHUC 39 DI-T<U H&Y TUY VIEWN
LANH=3U nUOA=KY VA KET=,.U2 VIZC KHAM 3ULZ KHOE V2 THU=NGMIEM Y=-T:S CAN
THiETe & Cu 35U CAAP=THJA TUDI CUN3 TUSL VIEN-CHUC HOA=KY, VA TRUOIC
KHI ROI KALI VIET-NAM, M3I NZUTI C&N C2 SUC KHOE TOT DEP V& HOT DU
NHUNG LIZU=KIEN CUA LU2T CI-TRU HOA=-XY,.

VI THE, TRING TRUDNE HIP NAUNG NCGUZI NAY DJOC CHINH=QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHzP XUiT=CAvhes CHUNo TCI YEJ C&Y JUY VI CHC PH4EP HO DBUOC THI HANH TAI
VIEY=NA4F NAUNG TrAu=ToC CLN THI:ZT LItn=JUAN DEN KDI=30 XIN ROJTI KHOI
VIET=N&K, THIC CAUINL=TRIKNA P4 CI JC T=2T TU (2D2), KE CL NHUNG THU-
TUS Khak SUC=KHAC:, TAau=N-+12 ¢ =77 CIN THIET VA DUDC CHINH=-QUYEN
VICT=NAM CHUO PrI3 382 VIIN=L= . L0 Tofw=2UYIN JUA CHINW=PHU HOA=KY (F
DUJC PNUNG=VAN.

_DIEU KIEN JUQC DINn=CU TAI HOL-KY CUA BAT LU N3UDI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO
THU NAY, Cu Th:z KHINS CON AXZU LUC NJA, TR

zﬁigﬁg; SO TRUONS HC®, BAD
eUM CA HON=NHEN, LY=3I, 3N TUDT 21, H2Y q; D .

DIRECTSOR
ORDELY DEPARTJRE OFFICE

oGP~-1 '
07786 J117354 - , p
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Ho chiéu nay gom 16 trang
Ce passeport contient 16 pages
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HO CHIEU
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Orderly Departurz Progranm
American Embassy
A°0 San Francisco 96346

PHI VAN CHUC IV Number : 76219
16714 DANG VAN NGU

PHU NHUAN

T4P HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Departure Program. Pleasec rexd and follow &1l the instructions
very carafully. When communicstin: with this office either by
telephone or letter, you must ALWAYS refar to th2 IV number
exactly as it afppears bHelicCaw

Folloging 1
Introduction

[0}

tHe €nCivused Lelier OF

= NV amna bamoew v _ac
E”- _ﬂ,.;.;; J ‘s : - W
.
-

The above nameda indiviaucls apoear to ocualify for resettlement in the
United States of Ameriza. A tinal descicion as to their eligibility,
howaveres can only be ma3a: after they havae been interviewed by the
appropriate uUnited State: immicration or consular 2fficials and have
haa certain rejuired mcdic-1 examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on thz andividuzl: b:in; determined by U.S. officiale, prior to
the individual®s depariure fro~ Viztnams, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the rejuirem nts c¥ Ja5« inmicration laws.

Therefore, should thase ipdividusls receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Govarnmant, o: requss%t that they be permritted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalitics anc processing connected with their
appiication to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly Departura Program,
including the rejuirec m:dical examinations and testss, and that they
be permitted by the Victnamess authorities to appear before the aporo-
priate United 3tates Government officizls %o be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle~-
ment in the United States mey be invalidatad in certain situations,
including marriage, divorcer, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

COM /ALE - aj@
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@ 2

KATIE L. JOHNSON §
3

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 05-10-89 N
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